

Basin 5 Sewer Rehabilitation

BID SUMMARY

Village of Shorewood
CBBEL Project No. 070001.D2203

Bids Opened July 14, 2022

| CONTRACTOR | BID |
|-------------------------------------|---------------|
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$ 401,125.00 |
| NATIONAL POWER RODDING ¹ | \$ 387,715.38 |
| HOERR CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 390,105.00 |
| VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS, LLC | \$ 396,647.00 |
| INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES USA LLC | \$ 418,156.50 |

¹ Bid Amounts Reflect Error Corrections as shown on Bid Tab

**Basin 5 Sewer Rehabilitation
BID TABULATION**

Village of Shorewood
CBBEL Project #070001.D2203

Bids Opened July 14th, 2022

| ITEM NO | SP | PAY CODE | ITEM | UNIT | QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | NATIONAL POWER RODDING | | HOERR CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS, LLC | | INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES USA LLC | |
|---------|----|----------|--|-------|----------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 | # | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | L SUM | 1 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 21,950.00 | \$ 21,950.00 | \$ 21,500.00 | \$ 21,500.00 |
| 2 | # | | AIR TEST AND GROUT JOINT (8") | EACH | 10 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 3 | # | | AIR TEST AND GROUT JOINT (15") | EACH | 1 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 5,300.00 |
| 4 | # | | AIR TEST AND GROUT LATERAL SERVICE | EACH | 7 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 6,125.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 5,775.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 11,200.00 |
| 5 | # | | CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 50 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 201.16 | \$ 10,058.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 55.00 |
| 6 | # | | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | FOOT | 175 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 12,250.00 | \$ 97.37 | \$ 17,039.75 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 192.50 |
| 7 | # | | CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 8" | FOOT | 885 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 44,250.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 30,975.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 47,790.00 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 59,295.00 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 58,410.00 |
| 8 | # | | CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 12" | FOOT | 170 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 11,900.00 | \$ 54.07 | \$ 9,191.90 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 16,150.00 | \$ 93.00 | \$ 15,810.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 17,850.00 |
| 9 | # | | CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 15" | FOOT | 202 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 20,200.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 13,736.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 20,200.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 19,392.00 | \$ 164.00 | \$ 33,128.00 |
| 10 | # | | CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 24 " | FOOT | 122 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 18,300.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 35,990.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 46,360.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 47,580.00 | \$ 388.00 | \$ 47,336.00 |
| 11 | # | | CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE SPOT LINER, 8" (5LF) | EACH | 6 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 22,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 19,200.00 |
| 12 | # | | CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE SPOT LINER, 8" (10 LF) | EACH | 1 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 5,300.00 |
| 13 | # | | CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE SPOT LINER, 8" (20 LF) | EACH | 2 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 16,400.00 | \$ 6,630.00 | \$ 13,260.00 | \$ 7,100.00 | \$ 14,200.00 |
| 14 | # | | CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE SPOT LINER, 15" (5 LF) | EACH | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 5,960.00 | \$ 5,960.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 |
| 15 | # | | CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE SPOT LINER, 18" (10 LF) | EACH | 1 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 7,950.00 | \$ 7,950.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 10,600.00 |
| 16 | # | | CUT PROTRUDING SERVICE CONNECTIONS | EACH | 3 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 17 | # | | LATERAL REINSTATEMENT | EACH | 20 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 18 | # | | MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONS AT THE VILLAGE'S DISCRETION | UNIT | 25,000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 19 | # | | POINT REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER, 8", 1107 COLONADE | LSUM | 1 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 28,831.15 | \$ 28,831.15 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 23,500.00 | \$ 23,500.00 | \$ 22,250.00 | \$ 22,250.00 |
| 20 | # | | POINT REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER, 8", 1109 COLONADE | LSUM | 1 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 28,831.15 | \$ 28,831.15 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 31,750.00 | \$ 31,750.00 | \$ 30,500.00 | \$ 30,500.00 |
| 21 | # | | POINT REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER, 8", 805 CAPRICE | LSUM | 1 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 24,941.70 | \$ 24,941.70 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 22,950.00 | \$ 22,950.00 | \$ 22,075.00 | \$ 22,075.00 |
| 22 | # | | POINT REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER, 8", 902 RANCHWOOD | LSUM | 1 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 24,941.70 | \$ 24,941.70 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 22,100.00 | \$ 22,100.00 | \$ 21,050.00 | \$ 21,050.00 |
| 23 | # | | POINT REPAIR, STORM SEWER, 15", 802 MADIERA | LSUM | 1 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 21,431.03 | \$ 21,431.03 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 23,300.00 | \$ 23,300.00 | \$ 22,250.00 | \$ 22,250.00 |
| 24 | # | | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 100 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 128.03 | \$ 12,803.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 110.00 |
| 25 | # | | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ FT | 750 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$ 19.26 | \$ 14,445.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 825.00 |
| 26 | # | | SEWER CLEANING, HEAVY GRADE | FOOT | 975 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 14,625.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,925.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,875.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,925.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 975.00 |

Denotes Error in bid Corrected by CBBEL

TOTAL: \$ 401,125.00 \$ 387,715.38 \$ 390,105.00 \$ 396,647.00 \$ 418,156.50

As Read (If Different): \$387,752.38